combined condensed consolidated balance sheet and the pro forma combined condensed consolidated statements of
operations and accompanying notes are qualified in their entirety and should be read in conjunction with the historical
financial statements of USE and Crested included with or incorporated by reference into this proxy
statement/prospectus.

The pro forma adjustments are based on estimates and assumptions available on the date of this proxy
statement/prospectus that USE believes are reasonable under the circumstances.  The pro forma combined condensed
consolidated financial information has been prepared in accordance with the rules and regulations of the SEC. This
information is intended for informational purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the future financial
position of USE after the merger, or of its financial position that would have actually occurred had the acquisition
been effected as of the dates indicated above.

-30-

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form S-4

57

U.S. ENERGY CORP. and SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(Unaudited)
ASSETS

June 30, 2007   December 31, 2006
Actual Adjustment Pro Forma Actual Adjustment Pro Forma

Current
Assets $ 110,317,400 $ 110,317,400 $ 43,325,200 $ 43,325,200

Investments 27,000 27,000 27,000 27,000
-

Properties and
Equipment 14,429,400 15,473,900 29,903,300 11,563,500 14,524,700 26,088,200
Less
Accumulated
Depreciation (5,635,900) (5,635,900) (5,454,200) (5,454,200)

8,793,500 15,473,900 24,267,400 6,109,300 14,524,700 20,634,000

Other Assets 4,077,600 4,077,600 2,439,900 2,439,900
Total Assets $ 123,215,500 $ 15,473,900 $ 138,689,400 $ 51,901,400 $ 14,524,700 $ 66,426,100

LIABILITIES AND STOCK HOLDERS' EQUITY

June 30, 2007   December 31, 2006
Actual Adjustment Pro Forma Actual Adjustment Pro Forma

Current
Liabilities $ 23,653,300 $ 23,653,300 $ 11,595,200 $ 11,595,200

Long-Term
Debt, net of
current
portion 247,500 247,500 294,900 294,900

Asset
Retirement
Obligations 129,300 129,300 124,400 124,400

Other
Accrued
Liabilities 401,400 401,400 462,700 462,700

Minority
Interests 8,361,900 (3,711,500) 4,650,400 4,700,200 4,700,200

Forfeitable
Shares - - 1,746,600 1,746,600

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form S-4

58

Preferred
Stock - - - -

Shareholders
Equity
   Common
Stock 208,300 28,800 237,100 196,600 28,800 225,400
   Additional
paid-in capital 77,503,800 15,445,100 92,948,900 72,990,700 14,495,900 87,486,600
   Retained
earnings
(accumulated
deficit) 16,743,400 3,711,500 20,454,900 (39,101,900) (39,101,900)
   Treasury
stock at cost (923,500) (923,500) (923,500) (923,500)
   Unrealized
(loss) gain on
marketable
securities (2,619,400) (2,619,400) 306,000 306,000
   Unallocated
ESOP
contribution (490,500) (490,500) (490,500) (490,500)
   Total
Shareholder's
equity 90,422,100 19,185,400 109,607,500 32,977,400 14,524,700 47,502,100

Total
liabilities and
shareholder's
equity $ 123,215,500 $ 15,473,900 $ 138,689,400 $ 51,901,400 $ 14,524,700 $ 66,426,100

-31-

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form S-4

59

U.S. ENERGY CORP. and SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

Six Months Ended   Year Ended
June 30, 2007   December 31, 2006

Actual Adjustment Pro Forma Actual Adjustment Pro Forma

Operating
Revenues $ 325,100 $ 325,100 $ 813,400 $ 813,400

Operating Costs
and Expenses:
   Mineral holding
costs 1,795,600 1,795,600 2,312,800 2,312,800
   Asset retirement
obligations - 854,600 854,600
   General and
administrative 9,824,000 9,824,000 14,007,000 14,007,000
   Other 169,000 169,000 309,700 309,700

11,788,600 - 11,788,600 17,484,100 - 17,484,100
Loss before
investment and
   property
transactions: (11,463,500) (11,463,500) (16,670,700) (16,670,700)

Other Income &
(Expenses):
   Gain on sale of
assets 1,822,200 1,822,200 3,063,600 3,063,600
   Loss on sale of
marketable
securities (6,091,400) (6,091,400) (867,300) (867,300)
   Gain on foreign
exchange 516,600 516,600 -
   Gain on sale of
uranium assets 111,728,200 111,728,200 -
   Gain on sale of
investments - 10,815,600 10,815,600
Loss on gain from valuation of
derivatives - (630,900) (630,900)
   Loss on Enterra
share exchange - (3,845,800) (3,845,800)
   Settlement of
litigation - (7,000,000) (7,000,000)
   Other 823,000 823,000 767,500 767,500

108,798,600 - 108,798,600 2,302,700 - 2,302,700

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form S-4

60

Loss before
minority interest,
   discontinued
operations and
income taxes 97,335,100 97,335,100 (14,368,000) (14,368,000)

Minority interest
in loss of
consolidated
   subsidiaries (3,698,600) 3,711,500 12,900 88,600 88,600

Loss before
income taxes 93,636,500 3,711,500 97,348,000 (14,279,400) - (14,279,400)

Income Taxes:
   Current
(provision for)
benefit (20,620,300) (20,620,300) 235,000 235,000
   Deferred
(provision for)
benefit (15,039,000) (15,039,000) 15,096,600 15,096,600

(35,659,300) - (35,659,300) 15,331,600 - 15,331,600

Net Income Loss $ 57,977,200 $ 3,711,500 $ 61,688,700 $ 1,052,200 $ - $ 1,052,200

Per Share Data
   Basic earnings
per share $ 2.94 $ 0.18 $ 3.12 $ 0.06 $ 0.06 $ 0.06

   Diluted earnings
per share $ 2.63 $ 0.17 $ 2.80 $ 0.05 $ 0.05 $ 0.05

-32-

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form S-4

61

NOTES TO U.S. ENERGY COPR. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AS OF JUNE 30, 2007 AND DECEMBER 31, 2006

1.   Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial statements of USE have been prepared on the
basis of assumptions relating to the allocation of consideration paid for the acquired assets and liabilities of Crested
based on the best preliminary estimates of USE’s management. The actual allocation of the amount of the
consideration may differ from that reflected in these unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial